

## **Response to Request for Information**

**Reference** FOI 003681 **Date** 18 June 2019

## Accommodation of \$20 Children

## Request:

Please could you tell me:

- Q1. How many children are currently accommodated by your local authority under section 20 of the Children Act 1989?
  32
- Q2. Of the children in Q1, how many have been accommodated under section 20 for more than 3 months?
- Q3. Of the children in Q1, how many have been accommodated under section 20 for more than 6 months?
- Q4. Q3. Of the children in Q1, how many have been accommodated under section 20 for more than 12 months?